OP \$40.00 3838697

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM590155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/02/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Network Technology Group, Inc.		04/02/2009	Corporation: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Venyu Solutions, L.L.C.	
Doing Business As:	Venyu	
Street Address:	913 S. Burnside Ave.	
City:	Gonzales	
State/Country:	te/Country: LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70737	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3838697	VENYU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2256213828

Email: kristy.boxberger@eatel.com

Correspondent Name: Kristy Boxberger **Address Line 1:** 913 S. Burnside Ave.

Address Line 4: Gonzales, LOUISIANA 70737

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristy Z. Boxberger	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristy Z. Boxberger/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SOS.08-04-20.NTG to Venyu#page1.tif source=SOS.08-04-20.NTG to Venyu#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007014 FRAME: 0551



(https://www.sos.la.gov/Pages/default.aspx)
Search for Louisiana Business Filings

To file amendments, such as an annual report, please navigate to geauxBIZ (https://geauxBIZ.sos.la.gov). If this is your first visit to geauxBIZ, you can create an account, and then click Add Existing Business to associate a business, view business details, and file amendments.

Buy Certificates and Certified Copies | Subscribe to Electronic Notification | Print Detailed Record

Name **Status** Type City VENYU SOLUTIONS, L.L.C. Limited Liability Company **GONZALES** Active

Previous Names

VENYU SOLUTIONS INC. (Changed: 9/20/2013)

NETWORK TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC. (Changed: 4/2/2009)

SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC. (Changed: 12/4/1995)

Business: VENYU SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.

Charter Number: 34438313K Registration Date: 7/2/1993

Domicile Address

913 S BURNSIDE AVENUE GONZALES, LA 70737

Mailing Address

LEGAL DEPARTMENT 913 S BURNSIDE AVENUE GONZALES, LA 70737

Status

Status: **Active**

Annual Report Status: In Good Standing

File Date: 7/2/1993 Last Report Filed: 6/3/2020

Type: Limited Liability Company

Registered Agent(s)

Agent: JANET BRITTON

Address 1: 913 S. BURNSIDE AVENUE City, State, Zip: GONZALES, LA 70737

Appointment

Date:

6/3/2020

Officer(s) Additional Officers: No Officer: EATELCORP, L.L.C.

Title: Manager

Address 1: 913 S BURNSIDE AVENUE City, State, Zip: GONZALES, LA 70737

Mergers (5)

Filed Date	Effective Date:	Туре	Charter#	Charter Name	Role
10/29/1998	10/29/1998	MERGE	34438313K	VENYU SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.	SURVIVOR
			34492984D	EM2, INC.	NON-SURVIVOR
2/28/2007	2/28/2007	MERGE	34438313K	VENYU SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.	SURVIVOR
			35281941K	NTG DATA SERVICES, L.L.C.	NON-SURVIVOR
3/31/2009	3/31/2009	MERGE	34438313K	VENYU SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.	SURVIVOR
10/29/2010	10/29/2010	MERGE	34438313K	VENYU SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.	SURVIVOR
			40337226D	VENYU MERGER SUB, INC.	NON-SURVIVOR
8/30/2013	9/1/2013	MERGE	34438313K	VENYU SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.	SURVIVOR
			41246399K	EATEL ACQUISITION SUB, L.L.C.	NON-SURVIVOR

Amendments on File (23)

Description	Date
Domicile, Agent Change or Resign of Agent	4/8/1994
Name Change	12/4/1995
Appointing, Change, or Resign of Officer	6/25/1998
Amendment	10/29/1998
Merger	10/29/1998
Amendment	6/13/2000
Disclosure of Ownership	4/9/2003
Merger	2/28/2007
Restated Articles	4/12/2007
Domicile, Agent Change or Resign of Agent	2/4/2008
123	

Back to Search Results New Search View Shopping Cart

© 2020 Louisiana Department of State

2/2